



Invitation for Bids

First Date of publication: May 03rd, 2017

- 1. **The Mustang District Court** has received a grant from Government of Nepal towards the cost **Construction of Security Guard Building Jomsom, Mustang** and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract for MDCJ/W/ 01/073/74 is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidder only.
- 2. The Mustang District Court invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Construction of Security Guard Building Jomsom, Mustang
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the **Mustang District Court**, **Jomsom, Mustang, Phone no. 069-440095,319, 408,** during office hours or may visit E-bidding Portal PPMO Web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np.
- 4. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by the interested bidders upon submission of a written application to the Mustang District Court Mustang, Jomsom and upon payment of a non-refundable fee 0f Rs.3000.00. Bidding documents can be purchased within the office hrs up to June 01st, 2017

For the purpose of Bidders who choose to submit their bid electronically through E-bidding Portal PPMO Web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np., the Bidders may either purchase the hard copy of bidding documents or may choose to down load the necessary part of bidding documents, prepare their bids and submit their electronic bids as specified in the Instructions to Bidders. In case the Bidder chooses to download and submit bid electronically, the Bidder shall be required to deposit the cost of bidding document Rs. 3000.00 in the MDC Revenue account and electronic scanned copy (PDF format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be submitted along with the electronic bid files.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Jomsom

Name of Office: Mustang District Court, Mustang, Jomsom

Office Code no.: 51-204-01

Revenue Account no. Ka- 1-1-001

Dharauti Acount no. 06802000000000000301

- 5. Sealed Bids must be delivered to the **Mustang District Court, Mustang, Jomsom** on or **before 12:00 hrs of June 02nd, 2017**. Alternatively, bidders may submit their bid electronically through E- bidding Portal PPMO Web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np as specified in the Instruction to Bidders. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened physically and electronically immediately after the bid submissions in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person at 13:00 pm hrs on the same day after bid submission deadline.
- 6. Pre-bid meeting will be held in the office of the **Mustang District Court**, **Mustang**, **Jomsom** at 13:00 pm. hrs on **May 17th**, **2017**. Detail Information about submission process of bid electronically (e-submission) shall be provided to all interested bidders who choose to attend this pre-bid meeting.
- 7. Bids must be valid for a period of **90 days** after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of **210,000.00**, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
 - 8. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, it shall be extended to the next working day.
 - 9. The name and identification of the contract are as follows:

Description of Work	Estimated	Bid Security	Remarks
	Amount, NRs	Amount	. S
	(Excluding VAT)	(Rs.)	× 1
Construction of Security Guard	6666343.21	210,000.00	
Building Jomosom, Mustang	1		
		=	

The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever

Registrar
Mustang District Court